Assi Dire 2 P.O		ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 144981					
<u> </u>							
Please record the attached document.							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
	 Mathew D. F. STRATTON Hugo G. DERRICK Max R. WOOLLEY 	RENISHAW (IRELAND) LIMITED SWORDS BUSINESS PARK SWORDS, REPUBLIC OF IRELAND					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
İ							
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: 1) April 1, 2010 2) & 3) April 6, 2010						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 12/733,881	B. Patent No.					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	C. Title of Application: NEUROSURGICAL CAP						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$					
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: April 16, 2010					
	Brian K. Kauffman, Registration No. 63,199						

PATENT REEL: 024251 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Mathew D F Stratton	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Hugo G Derrick	(6)	
		(3)	Max R Wooiley	(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee (9) RENISHAW (Ireland) Limited				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		Republic of Ireland	
	J	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	Neurosurgical Cap	·	
			(PCT/GB2008/003393)		
		(Attor	ney Docket No. 144981)
	Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 144981 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Amer on even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on.		
	Application	(12)	on		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/733,881	·
	Identification for filed applications	filed			
claims or reexamin Patents of full right and agre- identific	ication or continuation or dividence in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees reprovisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ration a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest tes that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby	dision the obtaining to execute the performance of States inches and from sale therein a ding on grants to	ate all papers necessary in connect ereof, or any patent or reissue apping evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and prention for Protection of Industrial arm all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the idapplication(s) to the said Assignessigned, and that he has not executing and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Ploble in order to comply with the rule.	hication based thereon, for the investigation based thereon, for the investigation and act which may be not property or similar agreements, be necessary to obtain, maintain U.S. Patent and Trademark Officiee, as Assignee of the entire intested, and will not execute, any agains and legal representatives.	cention, and to cooperate with cessary in connection with or confirm by reissue or set to issue any and all Letters rest, and covenants that he has reements in conflict herewith, agament any further
	In witness whereof, execute	ed by th	e undersigned on the date(s) opp	oosite the undersigned name(s).	
Date _	ist Army 20	010	Inventor Signature	Les Marian	(SEAL)
Date	6in ef April 1	1910	Inventor Signature _	T VI	(SEAL)
Date _	GA Appril 20	1.0	Inventor Signature _	Mile Little	(SEAL)
Date .	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature _		(SEAL)
Date _			Inventor Signature _		(SEAL)
neither,			e signed before: (a) a Notary Publi at two witnesses who also sign her		Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
Date _	6"APRIL 201	0	Witness	Vigue!	
Date _	6 APPIL 2010		Witness		
Date	STYAMU ZOIO	_,	Witness _		
Date _			Witness _		

PATENT REEL: 024251 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 04/16/2010